10/- each for every 10 (Ten) fully 

paid-up equity shares of ₹ 10/- each 

held by the Shareholders as on the 

record date.  

6  Details of share capital - pre and post bonus issue  Pre- Bonus Paid-up Share Capital:  

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up 

Capital: Rs. 9,41,68,210 (Nine Crore 

Forty-One Lakhs Sixty-eight 

Thousand Two Hundred and Ten 

only) divided into 94,16,821 

(Ninety-Four Lakhs Sixteen 

Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Twenty-One only) Equity shares of 

Rs. 10/- each.  

Post- Bonus Paid-up Share 

Capital:  

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up 

Capital: Rs. 10,35,85,030 (Ten 

Crores Thirty-Five Lakhs Eighty-Five 

Thousand Thirty-One only) divided 

into 1,03,58,503 (One Crores Three 

Lakhs Fifty-Eight Thousand Five 

Hundred Three) Equity shares of Rs. 

10/- each.  

7  Free reserves and/ or share premium required for 

implementing the bonus issue  

Securities Premium account of Rs. 

94,16,820 /- (Rupees Ninety-Four 

Lakh Sixteen Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Twenty Only) is 

required for implementing the 

Bonus Issue  

8  Free reserves and/ or share premium available 

for capitalization and the date as on which such 

balance is available  

As on March 31, 2025, the following 

balances are available: